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PHCC of the Greater Los Angeles Area Training 2024 Fee Schedule 

Backflow Certification Program 

Yearly Tuition Per Student PHCC Member Rate Non-Member Rate 

 Backflow Tuition  
Full payment due upon registration. 

$950.00 
Books and lab fees included. 

$1,350.00 
Books and lab fees included. 

Plumbing or HVAC Apprenticeship Program 

Yearly Tuition Per Student PHCC Member Rate Non-Member Rate 

Tuition  
Plumbing or HVAC 

$2,075.00 
Books, Connect, and Lab fees not included. 

$5,215.00 
Books, Connect, and Lab fees not included. 

Construction Core 
Required for all Level 1 students. 

$400.00 $900.00 

Book and Lab Fees 

Description   Edition  Price 

Lab Fee (paid annually) * 
 

$150.00 

NCCER Connect (Online Portal -paid annually) * 
 

$25.00 

NCCER Core Book (required for all level 1) 6th $112.75 

California Mechanical Code (required for 1st year HVAC) 
 

$169.00 

California Plumbing Code (required for 1st year Plumbing)  $190.00 
Plumbing Year 1 - NCCER, Plumbing Level 1 Training Guide 5th $127.20 

Plumbing Year 2 - NCCER, Plumbing Level 2 Training Guide 5th $157.35 

Plumbing Year 3 - NCCER, Plumbing Level 3 Training Guide 5th $157.35 

Plumbing Year 4 - NCCER, Plumbing Level 4 Training Guide 4th $157.35 

HVAC Year 1 - NCCER, HVAC Level 1 Training Guide 5th $127.20 

HVAC Year 2 - NCCER, HVAC Level 2 Training Guide 5th $157.35 

HVAC Year 3 - NCCER, HVAC Level3 Training Guide 5th $157.35 

HVAC Year 4 - NCCER, HVAC Level3 Training Guide 5th $157.35 

Retest Fee (Students are allowed test 2 attempts per module; any additional testing after 2nd will be billed) $25.00 

Make Up Class (In the event a student must make up a class or lab performance due to absence or failure) $75.00 / hour 

 
Multi-Student Discount: For sponsoring companies enrolling three (3) or more students, there's a Multi-Student Discount of 6% 

applicable only to Plumbing and HVAC tuition. This discount must be paid in full upon registration. 

 

Construction Core Requirement: This course is mandatory for all Level 1 students and must be completed to progress in training.  

 

Payment Schedule:   

●Initial Payment: The initial payment, covering tuition, book(s), connect fees, and lab fees, is due before the first night of class. 

Additionally, incoming first-year students will be billed for the code book, core class, and materials. 

●Biannual Payment Option: If a card is left on file, students have the option to make biannual payments. The initial deposit, equal 

to half of the tuition, book(s), lab fee, and connect costs, is due before the first class.  Additionally, incoming first-year students 

will be billed for the core class, and materials. 

 

The second payment is due mid-January. 
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